

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 08th January, 2025

FOR HEARING :

96. TP/5015/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02081402023)
with
CTS(L)/23003/2024
(ECHCBM02036662024)
with
WILL/1998/2024

P. C. : None for the Petitioner

None for the Caveator

1. It appears that caveat is filed along with affidavit in support of the caveat. Office to scrutinize the same and proceed as per the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.
2. Removed from the board.

08.01.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department