

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3577 OF 2026
IN
CAVEAT (L) NO.23003 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5015 OF 2024

Rita Ashok Jaiswar	.. Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:	
Ranglal Fulgen Jaiswar	.. Deceased
 Rahul Ranglal Jaiswar	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Rita Ashok Jaiswar	.. Caveator

-
- Mr. Dinesh Arjun Wani, Advocate i/by R. S. Mangonkar for Applicant / Caveator.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 17.04.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Wani, learned Advocate for Applicant / Caveator.
- 3.** Issue notice to original Petitioner.
- 4.** Humdast permitted. In addition to Court's notice, Applicant / Caveator is directed to serve the original Petitioner a copy of this order and Interim Application and inform about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file appropriate affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof.

5. Stand over to 24th April 2026.
6. Praeceptum is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.17
16:40:53 +0530